Long-Term Care ICP Assignment

Team Contact:
ICP-LTC@vch.ca

jacqueline.hlagi@vch.ca

helen.thuong2@vch.ca

778-689-7016
Rotating Schedule

604-786-4183
Rotating Schedule

(250)
Lions Manor —
Richmond (92)

Care Centre -
Van. (152)
German
Canadian Home
—Van. (132)
Haro Park —
Van. (154)

Assignment #1
Primary ICP Secondary ICP Owned & Operated | Contracted Private
Jacquie Hlagi Helen Thuong Minoru — Richmond | Revera Arbutus

Total Approx. Resident Count: 780

esther.thompson@vch.ca

ruby.minhas@vch.ca

604-910-6081
Rotating Schedule

604-861-4484
Rotating Schedule

Banfield @ Villa
Cathay — Van. (48)

—Van.

Finnish
Canadian Home
—Van. (64)

Assignment #3
Primary ICP Secondary ICP Owned & Operated | Contracted Private
May Yacyac Edwin Tunod Purdy — UBC Van. Blenheim Lodge | Britannia Lodge —
lovely.yacyac@vch.ca edwin.tunod@vch.ca (195) —Van. (94) Van. (65)
778-877-7948 236-992-5179 George Pearson — Renfrew — Van.
Rotating Schedule Rotating Schedule Van. (47) (106)
Columbus —
Van. (76)
Pinegrove Place
- Richmond (76)
Total Approx. Resident Count: 659
Assignment #4
Primary ICP Secondary ICP Owned & Operated | Contracted Private
Esther Thompson Ruby Minhas Banfield — Van. (97) | Louis Brier (215) | Point Grey — Van.

(67)
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Villa Cathay —
Van. (130)
Braddan — Van.
(60)

Total Approx. Resident Count: 681

Assignment #6
Primary ICP Secondary ICP Owned & Operated | Contracted Private
Tay-Jann Mark PRN Coverage with Float | Little Mountain — Broadway Sunrise Vancouver —
tay-jann.mark@vch.ca ICP or alternate LTCICP. | Van. (117) Lodge — Van. Van. (106)
Mobile: 236-333-4330 (114)
Rotating Schedule Courtyard

Gardens — LTC -

Richmond (62)

Royal Ascot —

Van. (78)

Hamilton Village

— Richmond

(135)

Hamilton High

Street —

Richmond (12)

Total Approx. Resident Count: 624

Assignment #8
Primary ICP | Secondary ICP | Owned & Operated | Contracted | Private
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Ruby Minhas

Esther Thompson

Adanac Park Lodge

South Granville

Opal Residence —

ruby.minhas@vch.ca esther.thompson@vch.ca | — Van. (73) Lodge — Van. Van. (30)
604-861-4484 604-910-6081 (120)
Rotating Schedule Rotating Schedule S.U.C.C.E.S.S.
Simon K.Y. Lee —
Van. (110)
Villa Carital —
Van. (76)
Kopernik Lodge
—Van. (85)
Yaletown House
—Van. (127)
Total Approx. Resident Count: 621
Assignment #9
Primary ICP Secondary ICP Owned & Operated | Contracted Private
Bernice Chan Laureen Blanco Berkley - N. Van Lynn Valley Care | Sunrise Lynn Valley
bernice.chan2@vch.ca laureen.blanco@vch.ca (189) Centre—N. Van. | — N. Van. (114)
604-315-4902 604-315-3127 Cedarview Lodge — | (139) Hollyburn House —
Rotating Schedule Rotating Schedule N. Van (89) Creekstone — N. | N. Van. (38)
Van (180)
Total Approx. Resident Count: 749
Assignment #10
Float ICP Assignment — Permanent Part Time
Provides site coverage PRN
Ted Pincock
ted.pincockl@vch.ca
604-968-4009
Rotating Schedule
VCH Coastal LTC Coverage
Owned & Contracted Private
Operated

Kurt Kuzminski

kurt.kuzminski@vch.ca

Office: 604-485-3300 ext. 3214
Mobile: 604-223-2790

Evergreen ECU —
Powell River (75)
Willingdon Creek
Village — Powell
River (102)

Assisted Living

Kiwanis Garden
Manor (40)

Total Approx. Resident Count: 217

John Pawley

john.pawley@vch.ca

Office: 604-885-2224 ext. 4333
Mobile: 604-314-6031

Trellis/Silverstone
Seniors Care —
Sechelt (LTC) (128)

Christenson
Village - Gibsons
(LTC & AL) (140)
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Assisted Living

Total Approx. Resident Count: 268

Tania Dearden
tania.dearden@vch.ca
Mobile: 778-689-6984

Hilltop
House — Sea
to Sky (85)

Assisted Living

Shannon
Falls
Retirement
Residence

(?)

Total Approx. Resident Count: 85

Regional Manager — Infection Prevention and Control
Allyson Hankins

Ph: 604-313-4927

Email: allyson.hankins@vch.ca
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